PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing: 02.07.2018

Date of Decision: 02.07.2018

Applicant: Sh. Satish Chauhan

Respondent: Deputy Medical Superintendent,

Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital

Appeal No: 926/2016

Appeal filed on : 27.02.2018

DRTI Application filed on : 10.01.2018

Competent Authority replied on : Not satisfied with the response

Background:

Sh. Satish Chauhan, the appellant vide DRTI application dated 27.12.2017 has sought information from the Deputy Medical Superintendent, Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital / Competent Authority notified under the DRTI Act-2001, on total 15 counts.

The appellant did receive the information from the Competent Authority. However, being aggrieved with the same, he filed an appeal before the Commission.

Proceedings

The applicant is absent.

Dr. A.K. Saini, Dy. Medical Superintendent, SGMH / Competent Authority appeared in person and filed a copy of the reply dated 02.07.2018. A copy of the same was given to the appellant during the hearing. Reply perused.

On perusal of the reply, it has been revealed that the department has provided satisfactory information to the appellant.

Decision

Since the department has provided satisfactory information in respect of all the queries posed by the appellant in his DRTI application, no further action is required in the matter. However, if the appellant asked for the inspection of the documents, he may be allowed to inspect the record on mutually convenient date and photocopies of the documents, if asked by the appellant should be provided to the appellant.

With the above direction, the appeal stands closed at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:

- The Dy. Medical Superintendent, Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital Mongolpuri, Delhi – 110 083.,
- 2. Shri Satish Chauhan